## ARKANSAS SENATE

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 187

AN ACT TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 18 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING PROPERTY RIGHTS AND INTERESTS.

## Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 187

Amend Senate Bill No. 187 as engrossed, S2/25/13 (version: 02/25/2013 10:11:03 AM)

Page 2, line 29, delete "electric utility" and substitute "electric utility"

AND

Page 2, line 30, delete "corporation"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 10 through 13, and substitute the following" "(2) Owns or operates in this state facilities for generating, transmitting, distributing, or supplying electricity to or for the public for:

(A) Compensation; or (B) Public use."

AND

Page 7, line 17, delete "entity." and substitute "entity."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_ By: Senator D. Johnson DLP/DLP - 02-25-2013 17:43:06 DLP163